Annual Water Quality Report

To comply with State regulations, the Town of Stillwater will be annually issuing a report describing the quality of your drinking water. The purpose of this report is to raise your understanding of drinking water and awareness of the need to protect our drinking water sources. Last year, we conducted tests for Total Coliform bacteria, lead and copper and disinfection byproducts. Water Districts #1, , and #5 each had disinfection byproducts at a level higher than the State allows. The Town is currently investigating methods to reduce disinfection byproduct within its system. This report provides an overview of last year’s water quality. Included are details about where your water comes from, what it contains, and how it compares to State standards. 

If you have any questions about this report or concerning your drinking water, please contact Mark Minick, Superintendent of Highways, Town of Stillwater, 1 Lansing Road, Stillwater, New York 12170, Phone: (518) 664-4611. We want you to be informed about your drinking water. If you want to learn more, please attend any of our regularly scheduled Town Board meetings. The meetings are held on first and third Thursday evenings of each month at 7:00 p.m. in the Town Government Complex, located at 66 School and East Street, Stillwater, NY 12170.

© 2017 Town of Stillwater • 881 Hudson Ave. Stillwater, NY 12170 • TEL: (518) 664-6148 • FAX: (518) 664-9537